
RACE  1	 5:55 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 72323	 Nautical Landing	 57	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
2	 736865	 Pull A Fast One	 57	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
3	 734657	 Feather Dancer	 60	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 5.7%	 G I Rich	 9.0%
4	 79	 Admirals Queen	 57	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
5	 543842	 Her Royalty	 57	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
6	 0090	 Sky Kisses	 57	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 8.2%	 Y Singh	 0.0%
7	 576808	 Cupid’s Way	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 14.4%
8	 598423	 Jet Lavish	 57	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Nautical Landing
	 8	 Jet Lavish
	 5	 Her Royalty
	 3	 Feather Dancer

1	 Nautical Landing	 56%
8	 Jet Lavish	 33%
5	 Her Royalty	 11%
3	 Feather Dancer	 8%

1	 Nautical Landing	 67%
8	 Jet Lavish	 33%

1	 Nautical Landing	 1:35.65
8	 Jet Lavish	 1:38.44
6	 Sky Kisses	 1:39.66
5	 Her Royalty	 1:40.84
7	 Cupid’s Way	 1:41.40

Race Preview: Mike Miller has two strong chances in Nautical Landing (1) and Her Royalty (5). 
Stable rider Tristan Godden can make the required improvement. Nautical Landing could upstage 
her stable companion. Kom Naidoo sends out Jet Lavish (8) from the widest draw but her best recent 
effort has been on the poly and Naidoo has booked Gavin Lerena. Feather Dancer (3) was expected 
to do much better than her last start, her first run for Gary Rich but she steps up to a mile and should 
see it out comfortably going on her pedigree.

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 452856	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
2	 868750	 Quiz Party	 57	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 7.0%	 T Pretorius	 4.5%
3	 329322	 Always Shining	 57	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
4	 8708	 Horse Pharoah	 57	 [	 4]	 S Sosibo	 4.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
5	 0	 Snow Flurry	 57	 [	 5]	 J Jacobs	 8.2%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
6	 92	 Deputy Chief	 57	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
7	 23053	 The Octagon	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 A G Laird	 13.3%
8	 8	 Oxford Road	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 F Robinson	 11.8%
9	 54	 National Award	 57	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
10	 0	 Brave Bomber	 57	 [	10]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
11	 	 See My Future	 57	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 12.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.6%
12	 0	 Turf Guru	 57	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Always Shining
	 7	 The Octagon
	 9	 National Award
	 6	 Deputy Chief

6	 Deputy Chief	 67%
3	 Always Shining	 33%
1	 Gijima Mfana	 5%

3	 Always Shining	 67%
7	 The Octagon	 33%
1	 Gijima Mfana	 7%

1	 Gijima Mfana	 1:38.63
3	 Always Shining	 1:39.37
7	 The Octagon	 1:40.16
9	 National Award	 1:40.22
2	 Quiz Party	 1:42.31

Race Preview: Always Shining (3) was touched off over a mile on the turf last time out and Rachel 
Venniker’s allowance can see her go one better. The Octagon (7) will be run his third after a break 
and races in first time cheek pieces. National Award (9) has only his third start and he showed good 
improvement when going a mile last time out. He has drawn a little wide and tries the poly for the first 
time but he makes strong appeal in this line-up. Deputy Chief (6) was a distant second last run for MJ 
Odendaal. It was a field short of depth but that was only his second start and he should make further 
improvement.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 260531	 Officer In Command	 58	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 M F de Kock	 13.5%
2	 103505	 Red William	 58	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
3	 641712	 Spelling Bee	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 12.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.6%
4	 014523	 Down By The River	 57	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.0%
5	 419298	 Royal Swan Master	 58	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.6%
6	 367055	 Captain Casey	 61	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
7	 683921	 Animal Impact	 52	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 5.7%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
8	 231300	 Future Saint	 56	 [	 8]	 S Sosibo	 4.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
9	 856413	 Bom Bom	 53.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Spelling Bee
	 4	 Down By The River
	 1	 Officer In Command
	 5	 Royal Swan Master

5	 Royal Swan Master	 83%
8	 Future Saint	 60%
7	 Animal Impact	 40%
9	 Bom Bom	 33%
2	 Red William	 11%

5	 Royal Swan Master	100%
7	 Animal Impact	 50%

7	 Animal Impact	 1:41.49
5	 Royal Swan Master	1:42.79

Race Preview: Dean Kannemeyer has two lively runners in Spelling Bee (3) and Royal Swan 
Master (5). Craig Zackey has stayed with Spelling Bee who lost narrowly last time out. He takes to 
the poly for the first time which may be a concern given that Royal Swan Master has shown that he 
can handle the synthetic surface. Officer In Command (1) is 2.5kg worse off with Spelling Bee on 
their last encounter as Mike de Kock’s gelding was a winner last time out. Down By The River (4) is 
also better off in the weights with Officer In Command on their last meeting where he was a length 
behind and is now 2kg better off.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 851646	 Dollar A Dime	 53	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 W A Nel	 16.0%
2	 612146	 Zinikele	 61	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
3	 770311	 Miss Paget	 52	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.9%
4	 421414	 Littleblackvelvet	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (4)	 0.0%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
5	 083816	 Simple Simple	 56.5	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 8.2%	 F Greyling	 0.0%
6	 718503	 Red Roses Too	 58	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 S H Ferrie	 12.4%
7	 184000	 Mauritania	 55	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
8	 761241	 Perilla	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Miss Paget
	 2	 Zinikele
	 8	 Perilla
	 6	 Red Roses Too

2	 Zinikele	 63%
7	 Mauritania	 52%
6	 Red Roses Too	 50%
3	 Miss Paget	 47%
4	 Littleblackvelvet	 44%

4	 Littleblackvelvet	 53%
3	 Miss Paget	 50%
2	 Zinikele	 45%
8	 Perilla	 39%
1	 Dollar A Dime	 24%

2	 Zinikele	 1:20.98
4	 Littleblackvelvet	 1:21.90
3	 Miss Paget	 1:22.10
7	 Mauritania	 1:22.30
1	 Dollar A Dime	 1:22.41

Race Preview: Miss Paget (3) has won her last two over course and distance and now takes a jump 
in class. Alyson Wright’s filly has obviously come to hand and still looks to be ahead of the handicap-
pers with only 52kg to shoulder. Zinikele (2) last win was over course and distance but she has to 
give Miss Paget 9kg. Perilla (8) won well enough over the distance on the turf last time out but as 
a five-year-old she should not be troubled by the switch in surface. Red Roses Too (6) is 1kg better 
off with Perilla on their last meeting for a length beating so there is not likely to be much between the 
two.

RACE  5	 8:15 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 2221	 Avernian Goddess	 57	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 12.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.6%
2	 219846	 Dawn Surprise	 58	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 5.7%	 G I Rich	 9.0%
3	 911631	 Jazz Diva	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 W A Nel	 16.0%
4	 753361	 Edge Of Tomorrow	 53.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 4.8%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
5	 43162	 Magical View	 58	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
6	 4140	 Beautiful Rania	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
7	 892145	 Green Valkyrie	 59.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
8	 154596	 Chelsea Flower	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 C Hewitson	 5.7%
9	 231274	 Poursomesugaronme	 60.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
10	161432	 Miss Lialah	 56.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P M Gadsby	 4.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Avernian Goddess
	 5	 Magical View
	 6	 Beautiful Rania
	 7	 Green Valkyrie

1	 Avernian Goddess	 83%
7	 Green Valkyrie	 83%
3	 Jazz Diva	 58%
9	 Poursomesugaronme	 36%
8	 Chelsea Flower	 27%

3	 Jazz Diva	 78%
1	 Avernian Goddess	 67%
8	 Chelsea Flower	 67%
6	 Beautiful Rania	 50%
10	Miss Lialah	 35%

10	Miss Lialah	 1:22.01
9	 Poursomesugaronme	1:22.14
1	 Avernian Goddess	1:22.17
8	 Chelsea Flower	 1:22.52
3	 Jazz Diva	 1:22.64

Race Preview: Avernian Goddess (1) stays the trip and looks capable of following up. Magical View 
(5) makes her poly debut but has shown up well in two starts since her maiden success. She can go 
one better for Mike Miller. Beautiful Rania (6) was outclassed in the Golden Slipper but still ran well 
below what she is capable off. She is lightly raced and shed her maiden over this distance. Green 
Valkyrie (7) has been much improved in blinkers and has run two good races on the poly. Her recent 
form has been over a mile but she is effective over this trip.
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RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 913118	 Bally Magic	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
2	 351294	 Mister Nibbles	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
3	 316652	 Irish Luck	 61	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 10.1%	 D C Howells	 12.1%
4	 062436	 Knight Warrior	 58.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
5	 926789	 Lake Como	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 D I Campbell	 5.7%
6	 542327	 Porfirio	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
7	 921776	 One Irish Rover	 57	 [	 7]	 I Taka	 2.6%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
8	 6831	 Move To Prove	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 F Robinson	 11.8%
9	 773005	 El Draque	 60.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.9%
10	742590	 Few Dollars More	 61	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 5.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Irish Luck
	 6	 Porfirio
	 4	 Knight Warrior
	 1	 Bally Magic

10	Few Dollars More	 44%
7	 One Irish Rover	 42%
2	 Mister Nibbles	 42%
6	 Porfirio	 33%
3	 Irish Luck	 33%

8	 Move To Prove	 50%
1	 Bally Magic	 48%
6	 Porfirio	 42%
3	 Irish Luck	 33%
7	 One Irish Rover	 31%

1	 Bally Magic	 1:21.57
4	 Knight Warrior	 1:21.68
10	Few Dollars More	 1:21.77
7	 One Irish Rover	 1:21.79
3	 Irish Luck	 1:22.28

Race Preview: Irish Luck (3) got a hefty rating after his maiden win and has since been struggling 
in handicap company. He now appears to have dropped to a more competitive mark as she showed 
when a close-up second over course and distance last time out. However, he still gives weight to all 
including seven-time winner Knight Warrior (4) and five-time winner Bally Magic (1). Both veterans 
are accomplished over the course and distance and need to be included in all calculations. Porfirio 
(6) is a dangerous front-runner who goes well on the poly and has been in consistent form for Kom 
Naidoo.

RACE  7	 9:25 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 363777	 Coin Spinner	 62	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
2	 336117	 Winter Waves	 53.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.9%
3	 105686	 Tread Swiftly	 61	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 6.4%
4	 720464	 Smorgasbord	 61.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.4%
5	 061109	 Kupholiwe	 60.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.0%
6	 254703	 African Skyline	 61.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
7	 890941	 Proud Master	 60.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 S H Ferrie	 12.4%
8	 145139	 Hope Is Power	 53.5	 [	 8]	 S Sosibo	 4.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
9	 542661	 Diani	 61	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
10	050417	 Hot Pearl	 60.5	 [	10]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W Whitehead	 10.7%
11	401986	 Andy Coogle	 52	 [	11]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 7.0%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	1	 Coin Spinner
	 9	 Diani
	 2	 Winter Waves
	 7	 Proud Master

6	 African Skyline	 67%
7	 Proud Master	 58%
9	 Diani	 39%
3	 Tread Swiftly	 37%
2	 Winter Waves	 33%

5	 Kupholiwe	 100%
6	 African Skyline	 55%
2	 Winter Waves	 52%
7	 Proud Master	 46%
1	 Coin Spinner	 40%

4	 Smorgasbord	 1:07.53
1	 Coin Spinner	 1:08.08
7	 Proud Master	 1:08.23
9	 Diani	 1:08.44
6	 African Skyline	 1:08.85

Race Preview: Coin Spinner (1) has been racing in top company and Tony Rivalland appears to 
have found the ideal race for his charge. Diani (9) is at home on the poly over this trip and should 
make a race of it. Winter Waves (2) is something of a poly specialist, his last two wins coming on this 
surface. He jumps in class but as an eight-time winner he is set to only shoulder 53.5kg which puts 
him in with a shout. Proud Master (7) has come to hand of late and was a narrow winner over course 
and distance last time out. He did not get a penalty for that victory and is quite capable on his day.

RACE  8	 10:00 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 118756	 Space Cowboy	 61.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 11.3%	 W A Nel	 16.0%
2	 355176	 Brave Voyager	 58	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 11.9%
3	 313238	 Phaka Imali	 61.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 G I Rich	 9.0%
4	 844861	 Masterbling	 56	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 8.6%
5	 467352	 Hippocrates	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 S H Ferrie	 12.4%
6	 746755	 Brass Bell	 55.5	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 10.1%	 D C Howells	 12.1%
7	 962846	 Cotton Ron	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.4%
8	 677720	 Mac Hardy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W A Nel	 16.0%
9	 844757	 Anotherdayinafrica	 53	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 3.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
10	247783	 Lou Lou The Legend	 54	 [	10]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 M J Odendaal	 7.9%
11	319677	 Teerex	 60.5	 [	11]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 7.0%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Phaka Imali
	 5	 Hippocrates
	 6	 Brass Bell
	 4	 Masterbling

3	 Phaka Imali	 33%
1	 Space Cowboy	 33%
8	 Mac Hardy	 33%
2	 Brave Voyager	 31%
5	 Hippocrates	 27%

8	 Mac Hardy	 58%
2	 Brave Voyager	 38%
5	 Hippocrates	 38%
3	 Phaka Imali	 35%
10	Lou Lou The Legend	 33%

2	 Brave Voyager	 1:08.95
5	 Hippocrates	 1:09.04
6	 Brass Bell	 1:09.13
3	 Phaka Imali	 1:09.22
11	Teerex	 1:09.56

Race Preview: Phaka Imali (3) is down in class and his last win was over course and distance. Hip-
pocrates (5) has been in good form over course and distance and almost caused a boil-over when 
a close-up second at lengthy odds. He is down in class from that run and a repeat should see him 
competitive. Masterbling (4) took advantage of a drop in class and blinkers back on when winning 
comfortably last start. He has a bit more to do here but can finish in the money. Veteran Brass Bell 
(6) is seldom far off the money and gets first time blinkers. He looks to be more than capable in this 
line-up.

RACE  9	 10:35 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 042334	 Pantea	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.6%	 D W Moore	 5.7%
2	 310960	 Princess Hannah	 61	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.6%	 P M Gadsby	 4.6%
3	 908545	 Prankster	 59	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
4	 897273	 Beaded Gown	 57.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 3.3%	 B D Botes	 7.9%
5	 394052	 Puff Of Smoke	 59	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.7%
6	 215449	 Purple Flower	 58	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.9%
7	 873767	 Quentasia	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 D W Moore	 5.7%
8	 572251	 Swiss Paradise	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
9	 202502	 Pretty Analia	 58.5	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 B D Botes	 7.9%
10	847115	 Drive By	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.4%
11	223743	 Perfect Trust	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 C Hewitson	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Pantea
	 3	 Prankster
	 11	 Perfect Trust
	 8	 Swiss Paradise

8	 Swiss Paradise	 33%
4	 Beaded Gown	 28%
10	Drive By	 26%
6	 Purple Flower	 26%
9	 Pretty Analia	 25%

2	 Princess Hannah	 25%
10	Drive By	 23%
9	 Pretty Analia	 22%
3	 Prankster	 22%
11	Perfect Trust	 17%

10	Drive By	 1:09.51
9	 Pretty Analia	 1:10.00
2	 Princess Hannah	 1:10.06
1	 Pantea	 1:10.13
7	 Quentasia	 1:10.19

Race Preview: Pantea (1) has been knocking on the door for some time now and is due a change 
of fortune. Prankster (3) steps up in trip but has been in good form in blinkers and should go close. 
Perfect Trust (11) has the widest draw to contend with but has been consistently in the shake-up 
at recent outings. The mare goes well this trip and can feature. Swiss Paradise (8) got the better of 
Beaded Gown (4) is a battle of the bottom weights last time out but both have a money chance in a 
wide open affair.
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第  1 场	 5:55 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 72323	上岸	 Nautical Landing	 57	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 M米勒	 9.4%
2	 736865	快胜	 Pull A Fast One	 57	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
3	 734657	羽毛舞	 Feather Dancer	 60	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 5.7%	 黎奇	 9.0%
4	 79	将军女王	 Admirals Queen	 57	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
5	 543842	女王室	 Her Royalty	 57	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 M米勒	 9.4%
6	 0090	亲亲天空	 Sky Kisses	 57	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 8.2%	 亚达兴	 0.0%
7	 576808	爱神方式	 Cupid’s Way	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 普林斯鲁	 14.4%
8	 598423	奢华班机	 Jet Lavish	 57	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 纳都	 7.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	上岸

	 8	 奢华班机

	 5	 女王室

	 3	 羽毛舞

1	 上岸	 56%
8	 奢华班机	 33%
5	 女王室	 11%
3	 羽毛舞	 8%

1	 上岸	 67%
8	 奢华班机	 33%

1	 上岸	 1:35.65
8	 奢华班机	 1:38.44
6	 亲亲天空	 1:39.66
5	 女王室	 1:40.84
7	 爱神方式	 1:41.40

赛事预览: 上岸近期表现令人瞩目，于此地同程亦有佳绩，今胜利呼声高。女王室前仗于草地

赛表现出色，今上阵胶沙地有此骑师助阵难对付，不容小觑。奢华班机近期于胶沙地表现亮

眼，今排位最外栏但有机会奋战到底。羽毛舞上役赛事表现不俗，今升级至中途赛可再有一番

作为。

第  2 场	 6:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 452856	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
2	 868750	神秘派对	 Quiz Party	 57	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰(4)	 7.0%	 毕托利	 4.5%
3	 329322	一直闪耀	 Always Shining	 57	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
4	 8708	神驹法老	 Horse Pharoah	 57	 [	 4]	 索斯宝	 4.8%	 纳都	 7.7%
5	 0	毛雪人	 Snow Flurry	 57	 [	 5]	 杰克布	 8.2%	 M米勒	 9.4%
6	 92	代理长官	 Deputy Chief	 57	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 欧登达	 7.9%
7	 23053	八角形	 The Octagon	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 莱尔德	 13.3%
8	 8	欧斯福路	 Oxford Road	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 罗宾森	 11.8%
9	 54	国家大奖	 National Award	 57	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 M米勒	 9.4%
10	 0	消防勇士	 Brave Bomber	 57	 [	10]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 M米勒	 9.4%
11	 	看见未来	 See My Future	 57	 [	11]	 杰奇	 12.4%	 金米亚	 11.6%
12	 0	草地大师	 Turf Guru	 57	 [	12]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 M米勒	 9.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	一直闪耀

	 7	 八角形

	 9	 国家大奖

	 6	 代理长官

6	 代理长官	 67%
3	 一直闪耀	 33%
1	 奇迹马	 5%

3	 一直闪耀	 67%
7	 八角形	 33%
1	 奇迹马	 7%

1	 奇迹马	 1:38.63
3	 一直闪耀	 1:39.37
7	 八角形	 1:40.16
9	 国家大奖	 1:40.22
2	 神秘派对	 1:42.31

赛事预览: 一直闪耀未曾令人失望，前仗表现可忽略，上阵此程不失为大热门之一。八角形越战

越勇，今休战复出佩戴配件上场能力拼到底。国家大奖前仗表现佳，今首战胶沙地若能克服排

位障碍有机会捎来佳音。代理长官前仗表现出色，上阵此场合可有更多进展。

第  3 场	 7:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 260531	在位队长	 Officer In Command	 58	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 郭克	 13.5%
2	 103505	红威廉	 Red William	 58	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 科森	 9.5%
3	 641712	拼字王	 Spelling Bee	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 12.4%	 金米亚	 11.6%
4	 014523	小河	 Down By The River	 57	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.0%
5	 419298	天鹅大师	 Royal Swan Master	 58	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 金米亚	 11.6%
6	 367055	凯西队长	 Captain Casey	 61	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 李维兰	 13.3%
7	 683921	野兽	 Animal Impact	 52	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 5.7%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
8	 231300	未来圣人	 Future Saint	 56	 [	 8]	 索斯宝	 4.8%	 纳都	 7.7%
9	 856413	班班	 Bom Bom	 53.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	拼字王

	 4	 小河

	 1	 在位队长

	 5	 天鹅大师

5	 天鹅大师	 83%
8	 未来圣人	 60%
7	 野兽	 40%
9	 班班	 33%
2	 红威廉	 11%

5	 天鹅大师	 100%
7	 野兽	 50%

7	 野兽	 1:41.49
5	 天鹅大师	 1:42.79

赛事预览: 拼字王前仗仅以微差落后，今有顶级师傅搭档能问鼎天下。天鹅大师多才多艺，首次

佩戴眼罩作战能于末段一掠而上。在位队长于此场合获得最佳排位，今不可错失。小河前仗表

现亦理想，上阵此程驮重理想能争得位置。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 851646	幸运钱	 Dollar A Dime	 53	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 奈尔	 16.0%
2	 612146	金克尔	 Zinikele	 61	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 10.3%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
3	 770311	帕杰小姐	 Miss Paget	 52	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.9%
4	 421414	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 54.5	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(4)	 0.0%	 布勒	 8.6%
5	 083816	极简	 Simple Simple	 56.5	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 8.2%	 格雷林	 0.0%
6	 718503	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 58	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 菲言利	 12.4%
7	 184000	毛利塔尼	 Mauritania	 55	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
8	 761241	佩利拉	 Perilla	 57.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	帕杰小姐

	 2	 金克尔

	 8	 佩利拉

	 6	 红玫瑰

2	 金克尔	 63%
7	 毛利塔尼	 52%
6	 红玫瑰	 50%
3	 帕杰小姐	 47%
4	 小黑绒	 44%

4	 小黑绒	 53%
3	 帕杰小姐	 50%
2	 金克尔	 45%
8	 佩利拉	 39%
1	 幸运钱	 24%

2	 金克尔	 1:20.98
4	 小黑绒	 1:21.90
3	 帕杰小姐	 1:22.10
7	 毛利塔尼	 1:22.30
1	 幸运钱	 1:22.41

赛事预览: 帕杰小姐前两役赛事于此场合胜得漂亮，今升级作战没有难度，凭驮重优势可脱颖

而出。金克尔前仗于此地同程获胜，若能克服驮重负担非冠即亚。佩利拉战绩不俗，前仗于草

地赛赢得精彩，今转战胶沙地上阵同程赛事有望再现雄风。红玫瑰上役赛事表现不俗，上阵此

程值得期待。

第  5 场	 8:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 2221	艾薇年	 Avernian Goddess	 57	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 12.4%	 金米亚	 11.6%
2	 219846	黎明惊喜	 Dawn Surprise	 58	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 5.7%	 黎奇	 9.0%
3	 911631	爵士女神	 Jazz Diva	 59.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 奈尔	 16.0%
4	 753361	明日边缘	 Edge Of Tomorrow	 53.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 4.8%	 高森	 5.1%
5	 43162	魔幻之境	 Magical View	 58	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 M米勒	 9.4%
6	 4140	漂亮拉妮	 Beautiful Rania	 57.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
7	 892145	绿瓦基里	 Green Valkyrie	 59.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 纳都	 7.7%
8	 154596	恰西之花	 Chelsea Flower	 59.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 何伟森	 5.7%
9	 231274	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	60.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
10	 161432	莉亚拉	 Miss Lialah	 56.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 贾兹比	 4.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	艾薇年

	 5	 魔幻之境

	 6	 漂亮拉妮

	 7	 绿瓦基里

1	 艾薇年	 83%
7	 绿瓦基里	 83%
3	 爵士女神	 58%
9	 甜心	 36%
8	 恰西之花	 27%

3	 爵士女神	 78%
1	 艾薇年	 67%
8	 恰西之花	 67%
6	 漂亮拉妮	 50%
10	莉亚拉	 35%

10	莉亚拉	 1:22.01
9	 甜心	 1:22.14
1	 艾薇年	 1:22.17
8	 恰西之花	 1:22.52
3	 爵士女神	 1:22.64

赛事预览: 艾薇年上役赛事胜得漂亮，今上阵此程最理想，能再度获胜。魔幻之境首战胶沙地表

现令人满意，今有良师指导可突围而出。漂亮拉妮于此赛程表现可取，凭优秀实力有机会拼入

榜内。绿瓦基里佩戴眼罩上场后进步不少，近期于此程已有作为，不容忽视。
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第  6 场	 8:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 913118	巴利魔术	 Bally Magic	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
2	 351294	尼贝斯	 Mister Nibbles	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 M米勒	 9.4%
3	 316652	有好运	 Irish Luck	 61	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 10.1%	 霍威尔	 12.1%
4	 062436	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 58.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
5	 926789	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 57.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 康贝尔	 5.7%
6	 542327	博飞利欧	 Porfirio	 57.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 纳都	 7.7%
7	 921776	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 57	 [	 7]	 塔卡	 2.6%	 欧登达	 7.9%
8	 6831	行动证明	 Move To Prove	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 罗宾森	 11.8%
9	 773005	德拉奇	 El Draque	 60.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.9%
10	 742590	多几元	 Few Dollars More	 61	 [	10]	 狄肯	 5.7%	 科森	 9.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	有好运

	 6	 博飞利欧

	 4	 夜斗士

	 1	 巴利魔术

10	多几元	 44%
7	 艾利战车	 42%
2	 尼贝斯	 42%
6	 博飞利欧	 33%
3	 有好运	 33%

8	 行动证明	 50%
1	 巴利魔术	 48%
6	 博飞利欧	 42%
3	 有好运	 33%
7	 艾利战车	 31%

1	 巴利魔术	 1:21.57
4	 夜斗士	 1:21.68
10	多几元	 1:21.77
7	 艾利战车	 1:21.79
3	 有好运	 1:22.28

赛事预览: 有好运前仗获胜后一直力求突出，今上阵此场合甚合适，有机会夺魁。夜斗士以及巴
利魔术于此场合战绩不凡，今同场较劲皆有驮重优势，不失为争霸分子之一，值得多加关注。

博飞利欧不失为此场合前领驹，今状态稳健难被超越。

第  7 场	 9:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 363777	旋转金币	 Coin Spinner	 62	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 李维兰	 13.3%
2	 336117	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 53.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.9%
3	 105686	竟跑	 Tread Swiftly	 61	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 6.4%
4	 720464	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 61.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.4%
5	 061109	库珀利维	 Kupholiwe	 60.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.0%
6	 254703	非洲晴空	 African Skyline	 61.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 4.8%	 布勒	 8.6%
7	 890941	骄傲大师	 Proud Master	 60.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 菲言利	 12.4%
8	 145139	希望力量	 Hope Is Power	 53.5	 [	 8]	 索斯宝	 4.8%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
9	 542661	戴安妮	 Diani	 61	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
10	 050417	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 60.5	 [	10]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 韦黑德	 10.7%
11	 401986	安迪酷哥	 Andy Coogle	 52	 [	11]	 帕缇杰(4)	 7.0%	 纳都	 7.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	1	旋转金币

	 9	 戴安妮

	 2	 冬浪

	 7	 骄傲大师

6	 非洲晴空	 67%
7	 骄傲大师	 58%
9	 戴安妮	 39%
3	 竟跑	 37%
2	 冬浪	 33%

5	 库珀利维	 100%
6	 非洲晴空	 55%
2	 冬浪	 52%
7	 骄傲大师	 46%
1	 旋转金币	 40%

4	 斯摩加宝	 1:07.53
1	 旋转金币	 1:08.08
7	 骄傲大师	 1:08.23
9	 戴安妮	 1:08.44
6	 非洲晴空	 1:08.85

赛事预览: 旋转金币实力不俗，今有顶级师傅助阵获胜不难。戴安妮前仗克服外栏排位有佳绩，

今上阵此场合更合适，势必能拼入三甲。冬浪乃胶沙地专家，前两役赛事已胜得漂亮，今升级

作战有望再下一城。骄傲大师后劲十足，前仗于末段冲刺表现亮眼，今值得留意。

第  8 场	 10:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 118756	太空牛仔	 Space Cowboy	 61.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 11.3%	 奈尔	 16.0%
2	 355176	勇士航海	 Brave Voyager	 58	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 11.9%
3	 313238	帕卡玛丽	 Phaka Imali	 61.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 黎奇	 9.0%
4	 844861	闪亮大师	 Masterbling	 56	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 4.8%	 布勒	 8.6%
5	 467352	希波克拉	 Hippocrates	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 菲言利	 12.4%
6	 746755	布拉斯贝	 Brass Bell	 55.5	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 10.1%	 霍威尔	 12.1%
7	 962846	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 57.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.4%
8	 677720	马克哈迪	 Mac Hardy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 奈尔	 16.0%
9	 844757	非洲生活	 Anotherdayinafrica	 53	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 3.3%	 高森	 5.1%
10	 247783	露露传奇	 Lou Lou The Legend	54	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 欧登达	 7.9%
11	 319677	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 60.5	 [	11]	 帕缇杰(4)	 7.0%	 纳都	 7.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	帕卡玛丽

	 5	 希波克拉

	 6	 布拉斯贝

	 4	 闪亮大师

3	 帕卡玛丽	 33%
1	 太空牛仔	 33%
8	 马克哈迪	 33%
2	 勇士航海	 31%
5	 希波克拉	 27%

8	 马克哈迪	 58%
2	 勇士航海	 38%
5	 希波克拉	 38%
3	 帕卡玛丽	 35%
10	露露传奇	 33%

2	 勇士航海	 1:08.95
5	 希波克拉	 1:09.04
6	 布拉斯贝	 1:09.13
3	 帕卡玛丽	 1:09.22
11	缇雷斯	 1:09.56

赛事预览: 帕卡玛丽前仗于此地同程获胜，今降级作战状态理想，有机会争得冠军宝座。希波
克拉于此场合已有作为，今降级作战有望再现雄风。闪亮大师重新佩戴眼罩上阵此赛程奏效不

少，今可拼得奖金。布拉斯贝常能令人满意，于此场合能再展身手。

第  9 场	 10:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 042334	潘缇雅	 Pantea	 56.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.6%	 摩尔	 5.7%
2	 310960	汉娜公主	 Princess Hannah	 61	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.6%	 贾兹比	 4.6%
3	 908545	捣蛋王	 Prankster	 59	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 10.3%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
4	 897273	珍珠礼服	 Beaded Gown	 57.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 3.3%	 包特斯	 7.9%
5	 394052	一团烟	 Puff Of Smoke	 59	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.4%	 纳都	 7.7%
6	 215449	紫花	 Purple Flower	 58	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.9%
7	 873767	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 摩尔	 5.7%
8	 572251	瑞士天堂	 Swiss Paradise	 57.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 李维兰	 13.3%
9	 202502	安娜莉亚	 Pretty Analia	 58.5	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 包特斯	 7.9%
10	 847115	路过	 Drive By	 59.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 10.4%
11	 223743	完美信任	 Perfect Trust	 57.5	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 何伟森	 5.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	潘缇雅

	 3	 捣蛋王

	11	完美信任

	 8	 瑞士天堂

8	 瑞士天堂	 33%
4	 珍珠礼服	 28%
10	路过	 26%
6	 紫花	 26%
9	 安娜莉亚	 25%

2	 汉娜公主	 25%
10	路过	 23%
9	 安娜莉亚	 22%
3	 捣蛋王	 22%
11	完美信任	 17%

10	路过	 1:09.51
9	 安娜莉亚	 1:10.00
2	 汉娜公主	 1:10.06
1	 潘缇雅	 1:10.13
7	 全塔夏	 1:10.19

赛事预览: 潘缇雅一直徘徊在胜利边缘，近期于胶沙地表现出色，今凭内栏排位可一出即胜。捣
蛋王升级作战佩戴眼罩上场状态佳，于此程能跑得接近。完美信任排位最外栏但凭其稳健状态

有机会争得位置。瑞士天堂上阵此赛程有望获得奖金。
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